09/297121 80 has a PCTATO 23 APR 1999

mRS 4.23.99

Attorney Docket No.: Bayer 10,177-KGB

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

09.297121

1.

3.

[] Other___

Execution Date:

12-06-1999

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignment

101214271

x Assignment				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Alexander Straub Chantal Fürstner (née Robyr) Thomas Jaetsch Achim Feurer Raimund Kast Johannes-Peter Stasch Elisabeth Perzborn Joachim Hütter Klaus Dembowsky	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D-51368 Leveerkusen GERMANY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
[] Yes [X] No	[] Yes [X] No			
Nature of Conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merge	er			
[] Security Agreement [] Chang	ge of Name			

1. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 1999, April 5, 1999

March 18, 1999, April 5, 1999, March 25, 1999

March 8, 1999, March 22, 1999, March 19, 1999 March 19, 1999, March 22, 1999, March 19, 1999

04/29/1999 WCLAYERO 00000039 021445 09297121 02 FC:581

40.00 CH

March 25, 1999, March 8, 1999 March 22, 1999, March 19, 1999 March 19, 1999, March 22, 1999 March 19, 1999

> **PATENT** REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0568

Application No.

!

B. Patent No.(s)

dditional numbers	attached? [] Ye	s [X] No	
address of party e mailed:	to whom correspon	dence concern	ing document
	Kurt G. Brisco G KRAMER SCHAEFER 660 White Plains Ytown, New York 1 (914) 332-170	& BRISCOE Road 0591-5144	
mber of applicatio	ons and patents in	volved: <u>1</u>	
e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>		
osed	[X] Authorized t	o be Charged	to Deposit Account
Account Number: 02	<u>-1445</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
t and signature. est of my knowledg ect and any attach	e and belief, the	foregoing incopy of the	formation is true original document.
Briscoe Person Signing : 33,141	Signature		April 23, 1999 Date

nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit account No. 02-1445.

60 White Plains Road Parrytown, New York 10591-5144 [914] 332-1700

3

! '

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0570

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Alexander Straub 2) Chantal Fürstner (née Robyr)
- 3) Thomas Jaetsch 4) Achim Feurer 5) Raimund Kast
- 6) Johannes-Peter Stasch 7) Elisabeth Perzborn 8) Joachim Hütter
- 9) Klaus Dembowsky

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

1) - 9) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"NOVEL SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOLE DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CARDIOCIRCULATORY DISEASES"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder 1. ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC AC
18 399	1. Heach the
05-04-99	2 Chartal Frisher
45.3 97	3. Hours Putet
8.3.99	4. Ad Deuns
22.3.99	5. Ranmed Vart
19.3.93	6. Tel- like Stank
19.3.99	7. Elistett Partion
22.3.9 1	8. Joan Jill
19.3.1999	. alan bushy
Le A 32 120-PUS	

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0571